
SOUTHBROOK CHURCH RESOURCE GUIDE
Website: For Southbrook Online, About Us, 

Discipleship, Family Ministry, Resources, and 

Connect www.southbrookchurch.com
APP: For Events, Messages, Message Notes, 

and Sermon Resources Southbrook Church
SERVING: To sign up to serve www.southbrookchurch.com/serve

GROUPS
Raina Newman, Groups Director rnewman@southbrookchurch.com
Warren Barber, Discovery Group Lead warrencbarber@gmail.com
Cindy Barber, Discovery Group Lead cindybarber0626@gmail.com
Vito & Debra D’Attoma, Mixed Groups Leader 

& Participant Coaches

vitodat@gmail.com & 

debradattoma@gmail.com
Vito D’Attoma, Men's Group Leaders Coach vitodat@gmail.com
Phil Watts, Men's Group Participants Coach theeup1966@gmail.com
Susan Smith, Women's Group Leaders Coach smsmithsb@gmail.com
Ashley Grant, Women's Group Participants 

Coach ashleygrantsb@gmail.com

FAMILY MINISTRY
Kasey Carter, Family Ministry Pastor kcarter@southbrookchurch.com
Dan McChesney, Student Pastor dmcchesney@southbrookchurch.com
Amber Freeman, Kids Director afreeman@southbrookchurch.com
Tammy Paszkiewicz, Weekday Preschool 

Director tammy@southbrookchurch.com

CARE | COUNSELING | BENEVOLENCE
Kevin Conklin, Care Pastor kconklin@southbrookchurch.com

MISSIONS
Kelly Manus, Communications & Outreach 

Director kmanus@southbrookchurch.com

GIVING
Jonathan Bareham, Executive Pastor jbareham@southbrookchurch.com

COMMUNICATIONS: Website | Forms | Email Lists | Realm Database
Kelly Manus, Communications & Outreach 

Director kmanus@southbrookchurch.com

mailto:theeup1966@gmail.com

